GR6 MANUAL
  Please understand key indicators & functions at the first operation.
P1
45.0mm
92.0mm
90.0mm
7.0mm 13.0mm
110.0mm

Modbus Hex Name Act Descriptions
D Data form: 16 / 32 bit, +/-8000~7FFF(-32768~32767), 800000007FFFFFFF(-2147483648~2147483647)
40001 0000 ID R Model number identification; GR6 is 2A
40002 0001 STATUS R
Current alarm output & external control input status, range: 0000~00F0 (0~240)
(Bit 7: AL4, Bit 6: AL3, Bit 5: AL2, Bit 4: AL1, Bit 3: Buzz) 0:Off, 1:On
40003 0002 INDEX R/W Index, range: 0000~0035 (0~53) [Please refer section 4.2 for detail.]
40004 0003 LOCK R/W Key lock setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES
40005 0004 FILTER R/W Input filter  setting, range: 0000~0004 (0~4); 0:4000, 1:400, 2:40, 3:4, 4:oFF
40006 0005 BUZZ R/W Buzzer setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES
40007 0006 MATH R/W
Math function setting, range: 0000~0005 (0~5);
0:oFF, 1:Add.bA, 2:SUb.bA, 3:div.bA, 4:Error, 5:rAtio
40008 0007 DISP R/W Display selection setting, range: 0000~0003 (0~3);
0:ALArM, 1:MAtH.v, 2:FrrPM, 3:dUALiP
40009 0008 POLAR R/W Polar setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES
40010 0009 ACT1 R/W Alarm 1 action setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:Hi, 1:Lo
40011 000A ACT2 R/W Alarm 2 action setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:Hi, 1:Lo
40012 000B ACT3 R/W Alarm 3 action setting, range: 0000~0002 (0~2); 0:Hi, 1:Lo, 2:Go
40013 000C ACT4 R/W Alarm 4 action setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:Hi, 1:Lo
40014 000D PARI R/W Parity check setting, range: 0000~0003 (0~3); 0:n.8.2., 1:n.8.1., 2:EvEn, 3:odd
40015 000E BAUD R/W Baud rate setting, range: 0000~0003 (0~3); 0:38400, 1:19200, 2:9600, 3:4800
40016 000F FRAME R/W Frame setting, range: 0000~0001 (0~1); 0:No, 1:YES
40018 0011 TYPE.B R/W Input type B setting, range: 0000~0002 (0~2); 0:rPM, 1:Line-Speed, 2:Frequency
40020 0013 UNIT.B R/W Line-Speed unit B setting, range: 0000~0002 (0~2); 0:MEtEr, 1:Foot, 2:YArd
40021 0014 DP R/W
40022 0015 DP.B R/W
40023 0016 AVG R/W Display average setting, range: 0001~0063 (1~99)
40024 0017 ADDR R/W Address setting, range: 0000~00FF (0~255)
40025 0018 DEL1 R/W Alarm 1 run delay setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)
40026 0019 DEL2 R/W Alarm 2 run delay setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)
40027 001A DEL3 R/W Alarm 3 run delay setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)
40028 001B DEL4 R/W Alarm 4 run delay setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)
40029 001C SB R/W Alarm start band setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)
40030 001D SDT R/W Alarm start delay time setting, range: 0000~0063 (0~99)
40031 001E LCUT R/W Display low cut setting, range: 0000~270F (0~9999)
40032 001F CODE R/W Pass code setting, range: 0000~4E1F (0~19999)
40033 0020 T.BASE R/W Sampling time base setting, range: 0001~270F (1~9999)
40034 0021 T.BASE.B R/W Sampling time base B setting, range: 0001~270F (1~9999)
40035 0022 HYS1 R/W Alarm 1 hysteresis setting, range: 0000~270F (0~9999)
40036 0023 HYS2 R/W Alarm 2 hysteresis setting, range: 0000~270F (0~9999)
40037 0024 HYS3 R/W Alarm 3 hysteresis setting, range: 0000~270F (0~9999)
40038 0025 HYS4 R/W Alarm 4 hysteresis setting, range: 0000~270F (0~9999)
40039 0026 AOFST R/W A/O offset setting, range: D8F1~270F (-9999~9999)
40040 0027 AGAIN R/W A/O gain setting, range: D8F1~270F (-9999~9999)
40041 0028 PPR R/W PPR setting, range: 00000001~000F423F (1~999999) Hi Bit